

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.493/2015  
IA Nos.1/2018 & 1/2015

Rahul Masih

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

State

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondent shall file response by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 22.09.2021.

**(Rajnish Oswal)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
29.07.2021  
*Surinder*