

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 493/2015
IA No. 1/2015
IA No. 1/2018

Rahul Masih

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

A perusal of the FIR No. 177/2015 reveals that the same has been lodged by the complainant namely Sh. Gaganjeet Singh S/o Gurmeet Singh R/o H. No. 26, Model Town, Digiana. He is arrayed as the party respondent No. 2 in the present petition. Registry to update the index accordingly.

Issue notice to the newly arrayed respondent through the SHO concerned. The SHO shall ensure that the notice is received back to this Court before the next date of hearing.

List on 21.12.2021.

In the meanwhile, Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG shall file the response.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
08.11.2021
Neha