

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 493/2015  
IA Nos. 1/2018 & 1/2015

Rahul Masih .....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J & K and Another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**21.12.2021**

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 received back unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued upon respondent No. 2.

List on 25.02.2022.

In the meanwhile, response be filed by Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned  
AAG. Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
21.12.2021  
Sahil T