

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.493/2015
IA Nos.1/2018 & 1/2015

Rahul MasihPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.
V/s

State and anotherRespondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2022

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 through concerned Police
Station.

List on 21.04.2022.

Meanwhile, respondent No.1 shall file his response by or before the next
date of hearing.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
25.02.2022
Surinder