

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 493/2015

IA No. 1/2018

IA No. 1/2015

Rahul Masih

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2022

As per office noting dated 20.04.2022, notice issue to the respondent no. 2 in terms of order dated 25.02.2022, but the same has not been received back served or unserved.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps be taken within one week.

List on 25.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.04.2022
Manan