

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 493/2015

Rahul Masih .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2 have not been taken  
in compliance to order dated 21.04.2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would contend that on earlier two  
occasions notice issued to respondent could not be served.

Let the "Dasti" notice be served upon the respondent by the counsel  
for the petitioner.

List on 02.08.2022

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI )  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
25. 05.2022.  
Javid