

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No.493/2015

Rahul Masih ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Shivangi, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2, to be served through concerned Police Station.

List on 23rd November, 2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue to remain in operation.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
26.09.2022
Vinod, PS