

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 493/2015
IA Nos. 01/2018 & 01/2015

Rahul Masih

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pankaj Katel, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. PD Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file response.

Respondent no. 2 has not been served for want of taking requisite steps.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps within a week's time for the service of aforesaid respondent.

Registry shall issue notice thereafter returnable within three weeks.

List on **18-03-2023**.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu
08.02.2023
Sunita/PS