

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 493/2015

IA No. 1/2018

IA No. 1/2015

Rahul Masih

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Fresh notice be issued for the service of respondent No. 2, to be executed through the SHO concerned. The SHO shall ensure that notice is received back by this Court before the next date of hearing, failing which, he shall himself remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 13.04.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu

18.03.2023

Neha