

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.493/2015

Rahul Masih

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

On 05.06.2023, bailable warrants were issued against the SHO Police Station Bahu Fort, Jammu. He was directed to appear before this Court to explain with regard to service of respondent No.2.

Mr. Sukhdev Singh, SHO is present in the Court today along with respondent No.2. The presence of SHO is dispensed with.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to seek instructions with respect to the compromise/settlement made between the parties on the next date of hearing.

Respondent No.2 is directed to appear in person or through the counsel before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.08.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
09.08.2023
Eva