

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.493/2015

Rahul Masih

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that compromise has been made between the parties and the dispute has been settled amicably.

The parties shall appear before the Registrar Judicial of this Court on 29.08.2023, who shall record their statements.

List on 06.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
25.08.2023
Eva