

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
ATJAMMU**

CRMC No. 493/2015

Rahul Masih

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

State of J& & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.
Complainant is present in person.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.09.2023

The Registrar Judicial of this Court is directed to examine the parties as and when they are produced before him with regard to settlement between them and after examining the parties, he shall record their statements in terms of the previous order.

The complainant, who is present in the Court today, shall be identified by the concerned Investigating Officer.

List before the Bench, after recording the statement of the parties.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
06.09.2023
Ram Krishan