

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CrIM No. 387/2026 in
CRMC No. 493/2015

Rahul Masih

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pankaj Kattal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

CrIM No. 387/2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents/non-applicants.
2. *Dasti* service is also permitted.
3. List on 15.04.2026.
4. Meanwhile, response be also filed.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026
Vishal Khajuria